

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD
IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 159 OF 2024

CNR NO. WBHW0100-3134-2024

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- ACCD. 1. ALI HOSSAIN

PRESENT: SONIA MAJUMDAR

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 10.07.2024

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 1258/2023** arising out of **Golabari P.S. Case No. 76/2023 dated 17.03.2023** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial***.

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence u/s **341/323/506/34 of Indian Penal Code** as per provision U/s 193 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person. Both the accused persons namely Arjun Yadav and Daya Shankar Yadav are absent by filing a petition for adjournment.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer of the accused.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix **08.08.2024** for appearance of the both accused Arjun Yadav and Daya Shankar Yadav. Sureties are directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed positively.

Sessions Judge
Howrah