

Sessions Trial No –159/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-003134-2024
Present : Sonia Majumdar
Sessions Judge, Howrah
JO Code- WB01128

Order No. 04
Dated 05.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Arjun Yadav and Daya Shankar Yadav.

Accused person namely Daya Shankar Yadav on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Arjun Yadav on court bail are absent by petition and praying for time along with photo copy of medical certificate.

Heard submission of Ld. Lawyer.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix **06.01.2025** for appearance of Arjun Yadav and Daya Shankar Yadav. positively.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah