

Sessions Trial– 159/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-003134-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 12
Dated 27.01.2026

To day is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely Arjum Yadav and Daya Shankar Yadav.

Both accused persons namely Arjum Yadav and Daya Shankar Yadav on court bail are absent by petition and praying for adjournment along with photo copy of medical certificate.

In view of the resolution of local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10-03-2026** for appearance of accused persons namely Arjum Yadav and Daya Shankar Yadav positively i.d. W/A will be issued.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah