

S.T. Case No.159 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW0100 3134 2026
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta
Sessions Judge, In-charge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No. 14 dated 17.03.2026.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons namely, Arjun Yadav and Daya Shankar Yadav i.d. W.A. was to be issued.

The accused Arjun Yadav is present with his Ld. Advocate. The other accused Daya Shankar Yadav is not present and has prayed for time.

Ld. Advocate for the absentee accused submitted that such accused is ill and could not appear.

Ld. P.P. has raised objection.

Perused the record. It appears that series of directions have been given to the accused to appear but in vain. The document as filed does not show that such accused is bed ridden.

Considering such, the prayer for time stands refused.

Issue W.A. against the accused Daya Shankar Yadav.

To 20.05.2026 for appearance of the accused Arjun Yada and E.R. of W.A. of the accused Daya Shankar Yadav.

Dictated & Corrected by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, in-charge, Howrah.